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President of the United States
Donald J. Trump
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20500
(202) 456-1111
www.whitehouse.gov

UNITED STATES SENATE (To e-mail go to www.senate.gov)
      

Rick Scott (R)
110 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510
(202) 224-5274    
3299 Tamiami Trail East, Bldg. F #106
Naples, FL 34112
(239) 231-7890

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

(16) Vern Buchanan (R)
2409 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-5015	
8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 210
Bradenton, FL 34202
(941) 951-6643	
	

(17) Greg Steube (R)
2457 Rayburn HOB
Washington, D.C. 20515
(202) 225-5792	
226 Taylor St., Suite 230
Punta Gorda, FL 33950
(941) 499-3214 Fax: 941 575-9103
401 West Venice Ave., Suite 157
Venice, FL 34285
(941) 499-3214
7590 Fruitville Rd., Suite 102
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 499-3214





Ashley Moody (R)
B40-B Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510
(202) 224-3041	




(To e-mail go to www.house.gov)

(19) Byron Donalds (R)
1710 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-2536	
3299 Tamiami Trail East, Suite 105
Naples, FL 34112
(239) 252-6225
1039 SE 9th Ave., Suite 308
Cape Coral, FL 33990
(239) 599-6033	

(20) Sheila Cherfilus-McCormick (D)
2442 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515
(202) 225-1313
5725 Corporate Way, Suite 208
West Palm Beach, FL 33407
(561) 461-6767 	

(26) Mario Diaz-Balart (R)
374 Cannon HOB
Washington, DC 20515
(202) 225-4211 Fax: (202) 225-8576
4715 Golden Gate Parkway., Suite 1
Naples, Florida 34116
(239) 348-1620 Fax: (239) 348-3569
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FLORIDA LEGISLATURE

Governor of Florida
Ron DeSantis (R) (Catholic)
Office of the Governor
The Capitol
400 S. Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001
(850) 488-7146 Fax (850) 487-0801
E-mail: governorron.desantis@eog.myflorida.com 

Florida Senate

Tallahassee Mailing Address:	Senate Office Building		
404 South Monroe St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1100


Senate President:
Ben Albritton (R) 
850-487-5027
albritton.ben@flsenate.gov			

(20) Jim Boyd (R)
717 Manatee Avenue West
Suite 100
Bradenton, FL 34205
(941) 742-6445
(850) 487-5020   [Rm.S318]	
boyd.jim@flsenate.gov 

(22) Joe Gruters (R) (Catholic)
381 Interstate Blvd.
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 378-6309
(850) 487-5022	[Rm. S413]
gruters.joe@flsenate.gov

(27) Ben Albritton (R)
150 N. Central Ave.
Bartow, FL 33830
(863) 534-0073 and
410 Taylor St., Suite 106
Punta Gorda, FL 33950
(941) 575-5717
(850) 487-5027	[Rm. S409] albritton.ben@flsenate.gov






(28) Kathleen Passidomo (R) (Catholic)
3299 E. Tamiami Trail, Suite 203
Naples, FL 34112-4961
(239) 417-6205 and
25 East Hickpoochee Ave., Rm. J-101
LaBelle, FL 33935
(863) 674-7122	
(850) 487-5028	[Rm. S400]	
passidomo.kathleen@flsenate.gov

(29) Erin Grall (R) (Catholic)
3209 Virginia Avenue., Suite A149
Fort Pierce, FL 34981
(772) 595-1398
1069 US HWY 27 N
Lake Placid, FL 33852
(863) 699-1080        [Rm. S316]
grall.erin.web@flsenate.gov 

(33) Jonathan Martin (R)
2000 Main Street., Suite 401
Ft. Myers, FL 33901
(239) 338-2570
(850) 487-5033    [Rm. S315]
martin.jonathan.web@flsenate.gov




Florida House of Representatives


Speaker of the House:
(116) Daniel Perez (R) (Catholic)
Miami
850-717-5065	[Rm. C420]
Daniel.Perez@flhouse.gov 


Representatives in Capitol Office Building:
402 S. Monroe St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300

(70) Michael Owen (R)
235 Apollo Beach Blvd
Apollo Beach, FL 33572
(656) 333-9530
(850) 717-5070      [Rm. C1302]
Michael.Owen@flhouse.gov 

(72) Bill Conerly (R)
Mailbox 311
11523 Palmbrush Trail
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202-2917
(941) 327-0150
(850) 717-5072	[Rm. C1401]
Bill.Conerly@flhouse.gov 

(74) James Buchanan (R)
5900 Pan American Blvd., Suite 102
North Port, FL 34287-3425
(941) 429-4560
(850) 717-5074        [Rm. C418]
James.Buchanan@flhouse.gov 

(75) Danny Nix, JR. (R) 
18500 Murdock Circle., Suite B200
Port Charlotte, FL 33948-1068
(850) 717-5075	[Rm. C1301]
Danny.Nix@flhouse.gov 

(76) Vanessa Oliver (R) (Catholic)
4355 Pinnacle Street., Suite C
Punta Gorda, FL 33980-2907
(941) 613-0914
(850) 717-5076                  [Rm. C1401]
Vanessa.Oliver@flhouse.gov 




(77) Tiffany Esposito (R)
P.O. Box 390324
Deltona, FL 32739-0324
(239) 445-0150	
(850) 717-5077	[Rm. C222]
Tiffany.Esposito@flhouse.gov 

(78) Jenna Persons-Mulicka (R)
2120 Main Street, Suite 208	
Ft. Myers, FL 33901-3010		
(239) 338-2328			
(850) 717-5078	[Rm. C222] 
Jenna.Persons@flhouse.gov 

(81) Yvette Benarroch
3299 Tamiami Trail East., Suite 304
Naples, FL 34112-5746
(850) 717-5081       [Rm. C1401]
Yvette.Benarroch@flhouse.gov 

(105) Marie Paule Woodson (R) (Catholic)
7200 Pines Boulevard
Building #73., Suite 120
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024-7225
(954) 965-3700
(850) 717-5105               [Rm. C223]
Marie.Woodson@flhouse.gov 


Representatives in House Office Building:
402 S. Monroe St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1300



(71) Will Robinson (R) (Catholic)
1051 Manatee Ave. W., Suite 305
Bradenton, FL 34205-7804
(941) 744-5097	
(850) 717-5071	[Rm. H303]
Will.Robinson@flhouse.gov

(73) Fiona McFarland (R)
2700 South Tamiami Trail
Sarasota, FL 34239-4528
(941) 361-2465
(850) 717-5073      [Rm. H313]
Fiona.McFarland@flhouse.gov 

(79) Mike Giallombardo (R)
P.O. Box 152388
Cape Coral, FL 33915-2388
(239) 475-9310			
(850) 717-5079	[Rm. H214]
Mike.Giallombardo@flhouse.gov 

(80) Adam Botana (R) (Catholic)
Sunshine Professional Center
9240 Bonita Beach Road SE
Suite 2215
Bonita Springs, FL 34135-4251
(239) 949-6279
(850) 717-5080               [Rm. H303]
Adam.Botana@flhouse.gov 





(82) Lauren Melo (R)
Harmon Turner Building
3299 Tamiami Trail East., Suite 212
Naples, FL 34112-5746
(239) 417-6270
Hendry County Courthouse
25 East Hickpochee Avenue
LaBelle, FL 33935-5015
(863) 675-5267
(850) 717-5082         [Rm. H209]
Lauren.Melo@flhouse.gov 

(83) Kaylee Tuck (R)
205 S. Commerce Ave., Suite B
Sebring, FL 33870-3626
(863) 386-6000
(850) 717-5083	[Rm. H209]
Kaylee.Tuck@myfloridahouse.gov


(106) Bob Rommel (R) (Catholic)
3299 Tamiami Trail East, Suite 304
Naples, FL 34112-5746
(239) 417-6200 
(850) 717-5106	[Rm. H303]
Bob.Rommel@myfloridahouse.gov









RESPECT LIFE DEPARTMENTThis directory is arranged numerically by Tallahassee location and then by district; see the number before the name. (District is listed on Voter Identification Card.)   
The political party affiliation is indicted by (D) for Democrat and (R) for Republican.

This directory was compiled from information on the Internet and will be revised as updates are received.  Please check the Internet for the most current information and report any changes to the office listed below.
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